AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No.
____________________________________________________________________________________________________ X
PENNSYLVANIA STATE CONFERENCE NAACP, ET AL,,

Applicants,

.

AL SCHMIDT, ET AL,,

Respondents.
____________________________________________________________________________________________________ X

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Loree Chow, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18,
upon my oath depose and say that:

| am retained by Counsel of Record for Applicants.
That on the 10th day of July, 2024, | served the within Application for an

Extension of Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned
matter upon:

Republican National Committee Al Schmidt, Secretary Commonwealth of
National Republican Congrssional Pennsylvania

Committee Michael Fischer

Republican Party of Pennsylvania PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE OF GENERAL
Richard Marino COUNSEL

John M. Gore 333 Market St., 17th Floor

JONES DAY Harrisburg, PA 17101

51 Louisiana Avenue NW (717) 831-2847

Washington, DC 20001 Email: mjfischer@pa.gov

(202) 879-3930
Email: jmgore@jonesday.com



Allegheny County Board of Elections
Lisa G. Michel

ALLEGHENY COUNTY LAW DEPARTMENT
445 Fort Pitt Blvd, Suite 300

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 350-1120

Email: lisa.michel@alleghenycounty.us

Bucks County Board of Elections
Amy Fitzpatrick

Bucks COUNTY LAW DEPARTMENT

55 E. Court Street, 5th Floor
Doylestown, PA 18901

(215) 348-6464

Email: amfitzpatrick@buckscounty.org

Warren County Board of Elections
Nathaniel J. Schmidt

SCHMIDT LAW FIRM

315 Second Avenue, Suite 704

P.O. Box 746

Warren, PA 16365

(814) 723-8665

Email: contact@theschmidtlawfirm.com

Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee

Berks County Board of Elections
Jeffrey D. Bukowski

SMITH Bukowskl, LLC

1050 Spring Street, Suite 1
Wyomissing, PA 19610

(610) 685-1600

Email: jbukowski@smithbukowski.com

Philadelphia County Board of Elections
Ilana H. Eisenstein

DLA PIPER LLP (US)

1650 Market Street, Suite 5000
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 656-3300
ilana.eisenstein@us.dlapiper.com

Washington County Board of Elections
Sarah Ann Scott

SWEAT LAW OFFICES

375 Valley Brook Road, Suite 112
McMurray, PA 15317

(724) 222-5150

Email: sscott@sweatlaw.com

Democratic National Committee

Democratic Congressional Campaign
Committee

Uzoma N. Nkwonta

ELIAS LAW GRouP LLP

250 Massachusetts Avenue NW,
Suite 400

Washington, D.C. 20001

(202) 968-4490

Email: unkwonta@elias.law

Seth P. Waxman
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE & DORR LLP
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20037
(202) 663-6000
Email: seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com
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Lehigh County Board of Elections

Catharine M Roseberry

LEHIGH COUNTY LAW DEPARTMENT

17 S 7th Street, Suite 440

Allentown, PA 18101

(484) 241-0675

Email: catharineroseberry@Iehighcounty.org

Northampton County Board of Elections
Michael J. Vargo

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY SOLICITOR
County Of Northampton

669 Washington Street

Easton, PA 18042

(610) 829-6362

mvargo@norcopa.gov

Montgomery County Board of Elections

Maureen Calder

MONTGOMERY COUNTY SOLICITOR'S
OFFICE

One Montgomery Plaza, Suite 800
Norristown, PA 19404

(610) 278-3033

Email: mcalder@montcopa.org

Westmoreland County Board of Elections
Melissa A. Guiddy, Esquire
WESTMORELAND COUNTY SOLICITOR’S
OFFICE

2 North Main Street, Suite 103
Greensburg, PA 15601

(724) 244-7200

Email: mguiddy@co.westmoreland.pa.us

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively listed above, and
enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through FedEx Overnight Mail, postage

prepaid, and

Lancaster County Board of Elections
Wally Zimolong

ZIMOLONG LLC

P.O. Box 552

Villanova, PA 19085-0552

(215) 665-0842

Email: wally@zimolonglaw.com

York County Board of Elections
Wally Zimolong

ZIMOLONG LLC

P.O. Box 552

Villanova, PA 19085-0552

(215) 665-0842

Email: wally@zimolonglaw.com

by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively listed above, and
enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by

Express Mail, postage prepaid.

An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

Page 30of 4



That on the same date as above, three copies of the within Application for an
Extension of Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari was sent to the Court through
Federal Express Overnight Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the application has been
submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 10t of July, 2024.

V Loree Chow

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10th day of July, 2024.

DNarana Ergb /gé

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026

#331213
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